DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD – 431 004, Maharashtra State (India)

NAAC - Reaccredited "A" Grade

EPABX :- (0240) 2403399 to 400

Off. Tele: (0240) 2403114

Registrar :- (Offi.) (0240) 2403333

(Resi.) (0240) 2403264

Fax :- (0240) 2403113 / 2403335

Web Site :- www.bamu.ac.in
E-mail :- vc@bamu.ac.in

E-mail :- registrar@bamu.ac.in

Ref. No. ESTT/DEPT/2021/13588-92

UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AURANGABAD-431004 (Maharashtra) INDIA

Date: - 18-01-2021.

22

To,

Shri Somnath Chandrakant Dhawale,

C/o Dr. B.R.Sathe Assistant Professor Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

With reference to the Interview dated 15-01-2021 for the post of Project Fellow/JRF scheme entitled "Chemically Sustainable Metal Nanoparticles Functionalized CZTS (Cu2ZnSnS4) based Nanostructures for Efficient Photoelectrocatalytic Water Splitting" sanctioned CSIR, Govt. Of India, New Delhi Dr. Bhaskar R. Sathe, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry.

I am directed to inform you that you have been appointed as **Project Fellow/JRF** under the CSIR, Govt. Of India, New Delhi above on the salary as per Rs. 31000 + HRA/- per months.

You are, therefore, directed to report for duty to Dr. Bhaskar R. Sathe, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad.

Registrar Registrar

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:-

- L. The Finance & Account Officer,
- 2. Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry
- 3. Deputy Registrar, Post-Graduate & Ph.D. Section,
- 4. Deputy Registrar, Planning and Statistics Section,
 - Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad:

DR. BABASAHEB AMBEDKAR MARATHWADA UNIVERSITY, AURANGABAD – 431 004, Maharashtra State (India)

NAAC - Reaccredited "A" Grade

EPABX :- (0240) 2403399 to 400

Off. Tele: (0240) 2403114

Registrar :- (Offi.) (0240) 2403333

(Resia) (0240) 2403264

:- (0240) 2403113 / 2403335 Fax

Web Site :- www.bamu.ac.in

E-mail :- vc@bamu.ac.in :- registrar@bamu.ac.in

Ref. No. ESTT/DEPT/2021/13588-92

UNIVERSITY CAMPUS AURANGABAD-431004 (Maharashtra) INDIA

Date: - 18-01-2021.

27_

Shri Somnath Chandrakant Dhawale,

C/o Dr. B.R.Sathe Assistant Professor Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University. Aurangabad.

With reference to the Interview dated 15-01-2021 for the post of Fellow/JRF Project scheme entitled "Chemically Sustainable Metal Nanoparticles Functionalized CZTS (Cu2ZnSnS4) based Nanostructures for Efficient Photoelectrocatalytic Water Splitting" sanctioned CSIR, Govt. Of India, New Delhi Dr. Bhaskar R. Sathe, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry.

I am directed to inform you that you have been appointed as Project Fellow/JRF under the CSIR, Govt. Of India, New Delhi above on the salary as per Rs. 31000 + HRA/- per months.

You are, therefore, directed to report for duty to Dr. Bhaskar R. Sathe, Assistant Professor, Department of Chemistry, Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad. Psyry querosh

Registrar

Copy forwarded with compliments for information to:-

- The Finance & Account Officer, 1
- Professor & Head, Department of Chemistry 2.
- 3. Deputy Registrar, Post-Graduate & Ph.D. Section,
- Deputy Registrar, Planning and Statistics Section, 4.
 - Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Marathwada University, Aurangabad: